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Bridge Painting Program 

Project No: MC-TR-C007 
 

BSL Code: BC-TR-19001 

Project Type: Ongoing 
 

BSL Name: Major Maintenance/Replacement 

Project Category: Rehabilitation or Restoration 
 

Location: Citywide 

Current Project Stage: N/A 
 

Council District: Citywide, Multiple 

Start/End Date: N/A 
 

Neighborhood District: Multiple 

Total Project Cost: N/A 
 

Urban Village: Not in an Urban Village 

This ongoing asset preservation program provides for the periodic painting of the City’s steel structures that are maintained by the Roadway Structures Division. 
The painting cycle is initially determined by applying Federal Highway Administration standards for coating life and is supplemented by annual physical 
inspections to assess the rate of deterioration. 
 

Resources 
LTD 

Actuals 
2020 

Revised 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 Total 
Commercial Parking Tax 25 - - - - - - - 25 
Federal Grant Funds 180 - - - - - - - 180 
General Fund 1,189 - - 

4,000 
- 

4,000 
- 

4,000 
- 

4,000 
- 

4,000 
- 

4,000 
1,189 

25,189 
King County Funds 10 - - - - - - - 10 
Real Estate Excise Tax I 141 - - - - - - - 141 
Real Estate Excise Tax II 26,536 8,470 2,135 2,134 1,135 1,935 2,135 1,200 45,680 
Rubble Yard Proceeds 300 - - - - - - - 300 
South Lake Union Property Sale 
Proceeds 

91 - - - - - - - 91 

State Gas Taxes - City Street 
Fund 

599 - - - - - - - 599 

Total: 29,071 8,470 2,135 
6,135 

2,134 
6,134 

1,135 
5,135 

1,935 
5,935 

2,135 
6,135 

1,200 
5,200 

48,215 
72,215 

Fund Appropriations / 
Allocations¹ 

LTD 
Actuals 

2020 
Revised 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 Total 

General Fund 1,189 - - 
4,000 

- 
4,000 

- 
4,000 

- 
4,000 

- 
4,000 

- 
4,000 

1,189 
25,189 

REET I Capital Fund 141 - - - - - - - 141 
REET II Capital Fund 26,505 8,501 2,135 2,134 1,135 1,935 2,135 1,200 45,680 
Transportation Fund 1,236 (31) - - - - - - 1,205 
Total: 29,071 8,470 2,135 

6,135 
2,134 
6,134 

1,135 
5,135 

1,935 
5,935 

2,135 
6,135 

1,200 
5,200 

48,215 
72,215 

Unsecured Funding: 
LTD 

Actuals 
2020 

Revised 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 Total 
To Be Determined - - - - - - - 2,235 2,235 
Total: - - - - - - - 2,235 2,235 
          

 

O&M Impacts:  This is a capital maintenance project that reduces the need for O&M by improving asset condition. 

 


