Bridge Painting Program

Project No:	MC-TR-C007	BSL Code:	BC-TR-19001
Project Type:	Ongoing	BSL Name:	Major Maintenance/Replacement
Project Category:	Rehabilitation or Restoration	Location:	Citywide
Current Project Stage:	N/A	Council District:	Citywide, Multiple
Start/End Date:	N/A	Neighborhood District:	Multiple
Total Project Cost:	N/A	Urban Village:	Not in an Urban Village

This ongoing asset preservation program provides for the periodic painting of the City's steel structures that are maintained by the Roadway Structures Division. The painting cycle is initially determined by applying Federal Highway Administration standards for coating life and is supplemented by annual physical inspections to assess the rate of deterioration.

Resources	LTD Actuals	2020 Revised	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025	2026	Total
Commercial Parking Tax	25	-							25
Federal Grant Funds	180	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	180
General Fund	1,189	-	<u>-</u> 4,000	_ <u>4,000</u>	<u>-</u> 4,000	<u>-</u> 4,000	<u>-</u> 4,000	<u>-</u> 4,000	1,189 <u>25,189</u>
King County Funds	10	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10
Real Estate Excise Tax I	141	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	141
Real Estate Excise Tax II	26,536	8,470	2,135	2,134	1,135	1,935	2,135	1,200	45,680
Rubble Yard Proceeds	300	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	300
South Lake Union Property Sale Proceeds	91	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	91
State Gas Taxes - City Street Fund	599	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	599
Total:	29,071	8,470	2,135 <u>6,135</u>	2,134 <u>6,134</u>	1,135 <u>5,135</u>	1,935 <u>5,935</u>	2,135 <u>6,135</u>	1,200 <u>5,200</u>	4 8,215 <u>72,215</u>
Fund Appropriations / Allocations ¹	LTD Actuals	2020 Revised	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025	2026	Total
General Fund	1,189	-	- <u>4,000</u>	- <u>4,000</u>	- <u>4,000</u>	- <u>4,000</u>	- <u>4,000</u>	4,000	1,189 <u>25,189</u>
REET I Capital Fund	141	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	141
REET II Capital Fund	26,505	8,501	2,135	2,134	1,135	1,935	2,135	1,200	45,680
Transportation Fund	1,236	(31)	-	-	-	-	-	-	1,205
Total:	29,071	8,470	2,135 <u>6,135</u>	2,134 <u>6,134</u>	1,135 <u>5,135</u>	1,935 <u>5,935</u>	2,135 <u>6,135</u>	1,200 <u>5,200</u>	48,215 <u>72,215</u>
	LTD	2020							
Unsecured Funding:	Actuals	Revised	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025	2026	Total
To Be Determined	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2,235	2,235
Total:	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2,235	2,235

O&M Impacts: This is a capital maintenance project that reduces the need for O&M by improving asset condition.